

J. D. Woodard Vice President Fariey P oject

May 26, 1992

the southern electric system

Docket Nos. 50-348 50-364

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission ATTN: Document Control Desk Washington, DC 20555

Joseph M. Farley Nuclear Plant Changes in Management Personnel

Gentlemen:

The purpose of this letter is to notify the Nuclear Regulatory Commission of the following changes in Southern Nuclear Operating Company management personnel.

Mr. R. P. McDonald, President of Southern Nuclear, has been elected to the additional position of Chief Executive Officer, replacing Mr. J. M. Farley who will continue to serve as Chairman of Southern Nuclear's Board of Directors.

Mr. W. G. Hairston, III, formerly Senior Vice President - Nuclear Operations, has been elected Executive Vice President of Southern Nuclear.

Mr. D. N. Morey, III, formerly General Manager of Farley Nuclear Plant, has assumed the position of General Manager of Nuclear Support - Farley Project at the corporate office in Eirmingham, Alabama.

Mr. R. D. Hill, Jr., formerly Assistant General Manager of Plant Support, has assumed the position of General Manager of Farley Nuclear Plant.

Respectfully submitted,

D. Woodard

JDW/EF8:map wp

cc: Mr. S. D. Ebneter Mr. S. T. Hoffman

Mr. G. F. Maxwell

9206010135 920526 PDR ADOCK 05000348 PDR ADOCK 05000348 Weep 1/0